Such deferral prohibits the filing of a lawsuit to collect delinquent taxes until such time as the taxpayer no 

longer owns and occupies the property as a residence homestead.  Taxes and interest continue to accrue against the 

property and the lien securing such taxes and interest remains in existence during the deferral or abatement period.  

Because one hundred and five (105) acres of the District has been developed as an active adult/retirement community 

and, as such, a substantial proportion of the property owners within the District are likely over 65 years of age or older, 

it is possible the deferrals and payment installments could significantly delay the collection of property taxes pledged